of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 940 884 2016-17 800 184 500000(Five lakhs
only)

135

2016-17 1193 1061 2017-18 764 202 455000(Four lakhs fifty
five thousand only)

174

2017-18 1258 1209 2018-19 930 232 660000(Six lakhs sixty
thousand only )

213

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2012-13 197 176 2016-17 160 59 300000(Three lakhs
only )

54

2013-14 205 201 2017-18 192 72 440000(Four lakhs
forty thousand only)

102

2014-15 215 213 2018-19 192 74 660000(Six lakhs sixty
thousand only )

117

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 1287

Part Time 10

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 47284077 (Four crore seventy two lakhs eighty four thousand
seventy seven only )

41774834 (Four crore seventeen lakhs seventy four thousand
eight hundred thirty four only )

65127289 (Six crore fifty one lakhs twenty seven thousand two
hundred eighty nine only )

New Equipment for Laboratories 46646582 (Four crore sixty six lakhs forty six thousand five
hundred eighty two only )

12711003 (One crore twenty seven lakhs eleven thousand
three only )

45932595 (Four crore fifty nine lakhs thirty two thousand five
hundred  ninety five only )

Engineering Workshops 28604519 (Two crore eight six lakhs four thousand five
hundred nineteen only)

69499032 (Six crore ninety four lakh ninety nine thousand thirty
two only  )

1890791 (Eighteen lakhs ninety thousand seven hundred
ninety one only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

62501941 (Six crore twenty five lakhs one thousand nine
hundred forty one only )

50482699 (Five crore four lakhs eighty two thousand six
hundred ninety nine only )

446170336 (Forty four crore sixty one lakhs seventy thousand
three hundred thirty six only  )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 1645936590 (One sixty four crore fifty nine lakhs thirty six

[...]

1209073810 (One twenty crore  ninety lakhs seventy three
thousand eight hundred ten only )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

81409229 (Eight crore fourteen lakhs nine thousand two
hundred twenty nine only )

80328098 (Eight crore three lakhs twenty eight thousand ninety
eight only )

68979140 (Six crore eight y nine lakhs seventy nine thousand
one hundred  forty only )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2535749 (Twenty five lakhs thirty five thousand seven hundred
forty nine only )

2723116 (Twenty seven lakhs twenty three thousand one
hundred sixteen only )

1522355 (Fifteen lakhs twenty two thousand three hundred
fifty five only )

IPR

Calendar year 2018 2017 2016

No. of Patents Published 12 3 1

No. of Patents Granted 1 1 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 370 360 383

Total no. of Funding Agencies 54 58 53